

# 新聞稿 Media Release

中華電力有限公司 CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

7 August 2024

## CLP Power Receives Home Affairs Department and Exchanges Views to Strengthen Community Collaboration

The management of CLP Power Hong Kong Limited (CLP Power) today (7 August) exchanged views with Mrs Alice Cheung, Director of Home Affairs, and District Officers of the Home Affairs Department (HAD) during their visit to CLP Power's System Control Centre.

CLP Power Managing Director Mr Joseph Law and his management team exchanged views with HAD representatives on community support initiatives, coordination during emergencies, as well as projects funded by the CLP Community Energy Saving Fund and the Substation Beautification Project. The management also presented innovative technologies and measures to enhance the performance and effectiveness of the power grid.

During the visit, CLP Power management also introduced the operation of the System Control Centre, which is responsible for 24-hour real-time monitoring of the power systems, coordinating and addressing emergency issues to ensure a safe and reliable power supply.

#### **About CLP Power Hong Kong Limited**

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited (CLP Power) is the Hong Kong utility subsidiary wholly owned by CLP Holdings Limited, a company listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange and one of the largest investor-owned power businesses in Asia. CLP Power operates a vertically integrated electricity supply business in Hong Kong, and provides a highly reliable supply of electricity and excellent customer services to more than six million people in its supply area.

## **Photo Captions:**

### Photo 1



Officers from the Home Affairs Department visit CLP Power's System Control Centre and receive a briefing on the operations and technology applications of the power system.

Photo 2



CLP Power Managing Director Mr Joseph Law and the management team exchanges views with representatives of Home Affairs Department on enhancing community collaboration.